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Thank you for purchasing Tecknet wireless doorbell. Please read this User 
Manual thoroughly before use of the product and retain it for future reference. 
If you have any problem using this wireless doorbell, please contact us by 
email at support@tecknetonline.com.

Volume: 5 Levels of Volume Control

3 Working Modes: A. Ringing + Light Flashing; B. Ringing, Light off; C. Light 
Flashing, No Ringing

Transmission Power: 5dBm

1. Doorbell Receiver
Rated Voltage: AC 100V-240V

Power: <0.5W

Working Current: <4mA

2. Push Button
Working Voltage & Current: 3V     25mA (CR2032 Battery x1 included)

Standby Current: <2µA

Install Push Button

Choose a location that is not near a heat source or on something that moves (as 
a door). For non-mounting locations, select a position where the doorbell will 
be easy to hear.

Install with the Double-sided Tape

1. Remove the battery isolation strip on the push button before use.

2. Clean the surface of the desired location first. Use the included double-sid-
ed tape to stick the push button to the wall.

Install with the Screws

To install you will need:

Replace the Battery

1. Use a small standard screwdriver to detach the battery cover. 

2. Open the battery cover and pull out the CR2032 battery for replacement.

Pairing Method

The doorbell receiver and the push button have been paired by the 
manufacturer, and you can use them directly. If you have more combination 
requirements for the doorbell, please refer to the following instructions:

Pairing: Connect the doorbell receiver to power. Press the Tunes Setup 
Button"        "  on the receiver for about 3-5 seconds, and you will hear two 
“dingdong” tones indicating that it has entered pairing mode. Press the Push 
Button that needs to be paired, and you will hear a "dingdong" tone from the 
receiver, indicating that they are successfully paired.

A push button can be paired with up to 8 doorbell receivers, and a doorbell 
receiver can be paired with up to 4 push buttons. 

Clear the Pairing:
Press and hold the Volume Setup Button “           ” for at least 5 seconds until a 
“dingdong dingdong” tone is heard.

Cautions

1. Before operating, make sure that the product components have not been 
damaged and have not been exposed to water or high temperatures.

2. Please do not open the PCB'A or repair it without a professional guide in 
order to avoid breakdown of components.

3. Operating range may be affected by environmental factors and nearby 
interference sources.

4. Proper use will prolong the life span of the wireless doorbell effectively.

5. Before drilling holes in walls, check for hidden electricity cables and water 
pipes. The use of a cable/pipe locator is advisable if in doubt.

Troubleshooting

The doorbell does not work
1. Make sure the correct battery (1 CR2032 battery) is installed with the correct 

polarity.

Range is reduced
1. Metal structures including uPVC door frames can reduce the range. Don’t 

install the doorbell receiver or push button on or near metal structures. 

2. Move the doorbell receiver closer to the push button. 

3. Weak batteries will reduce range. In cold conditions (below 5ºC [41ºF]), 
batteries may need to be replaced more often.

How to Use

Remove the battery isolation strip before use. There is a “dingdong” tone when 
the doorbell receiver is plugged in the first time. Press the push button to test 
whether it is paired with the doorbell receiver. The receiver will light up and 
ring. If it does not, try pairing the doorbell receiver and the push button again, 
see “Pairing Method”.

Customize Your Doorbell

Working Mode Setup Button"        "：There are 3 optional working modes: A. 
Ringing + Light Flashing; B. Ringing, Light off; C. Light Flashing, No Ringing. 
Press the Working Mode Setup Button once to switch to the next mode. Repeat 
pressing this button to cycle through the 3 modes.

Tunes Setup Button"        ": Press the Tunes Setup Button once to change the 
doorbell tune. Stop pressing the button when you hear the tune you want.

Volume Setup Button"        ": There are 5 optional volume levels. Repeat 
pressing the Volume Setup Button to cycle through all available volume levels.

Note: The doorbell has a power failure memory function. It will maintain the 
working mode, tune, and volume before the power failure after power on.

Note: Such combinations are only supported by products of the same brand 
and the same model.

1. Remove the battery isolation strip.

2. Use a small standard screwdriver to detach the battery cover.

3. Screw Mounting Method: 

Standard Screwdriver                                               Phillips Screwdriver

Doorbell Receiver x 1

Push Button x 1

Screw x 2
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Schaltfläche zum Einrichten des 
Arbeitsmodus
Melodien-Setup-Taste
Lautstärke-Setup-Taste
LED-Licht
Druckknopf
Nehmen Sie hier die Batterieabdeck-
ung ab
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Bouton d’installation du mode de 
fonctionnement
Bouton de réglage des mélodies
Bouton de réglage du volume
Voyant LED 
Bouton
Retirez le couvercle de la batterie 
ici
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Botón de configuración del modo de 
trabajo
Botón de configuración de melodías
Botón de configuración de volumen
Luz LED
Presionar el botón
Quite la tapa de la batería aquí
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Pulsante per Impostare la Modalità di Funzionamento
Pulsante per Impostare le Melodie
Pulsante per Impostare il Volume
Luce LED
Pulsante
Staccare il Coperchio del Vano Batteria Qui
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Spezifikationen

Lautstärke: 5 Stufen der Lautstärkeregelung

3 Arbeitsmodi: A. Klingeln + Lichtblinken; B. Klingeln, Licht aus; C. Licht blinkt, 
kein Klingeln

übertragungsleistung: 5dBm

1. Türklingelempfänger
Nennspannung: AC 100V-240V

Leistung: <0,5 W.

Arbeitsstrom: <4mA

2. Druckknopf
Arbeitsspannung und -strom: 3V     25mA (CR2032-Batterie x1 enthalten)

Standby-Strom: <2µA
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Plastic Anchor x 2

Double-sided Tape x 1

User Manual x 1

Packungsinhalt

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die drahtlose Tecknet-Türklingel entschieden 
haben. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Benutzerhandbuch vor der Verwendung des 
Produkts sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie es zum späteren Nachschlagen 
auf. Wenn Sie Probleme mit dieser drahtlosen Türklingel haben, kontaktieren 
Sie uns bitte per E-Mail unter support@tecknetonline.com.

Türklingelempfänger x1

Druckknopf x1

Schraube x2

DE

Kunststoffanker x2

Doppelseitiges Klebeband x1

Benutzerhandbuch x1

Installation Druckknopf

Wählen Sie einen Ort, der sich nicht in der Nähe einer Wärmequelle oder an 
etwas befindet, das sich bewegt (als Tür). Wählen Sie für nicht-montierte 
Positionen eine Position, an der die Türklingel leicht zu hören ist.

Installieren mit dem doppelseitigen Klebeband

1. Entfernen Sie vor dem Gebrauch den Batterieisolationsstreifen am 
Druckknopf.

2. Reinigen Sie zuerst die Oberfläche der gewünschten Stelle. Verwenden Sie 
das mitgelieferte doppelseitige Klebeband, um den Druckknopf an der Wand 
zu befestigen.

Installieren mit Schraubendrehern

Zur Installation benötigen Sie:

Die Batterie ersetzen

1. Verwenden Sie einen kleinen Standardschraubendreher, um die Batterieab-
deckung abzunehmen.

2. Öffnen Sie die Batterieabdeckung und ziehen Sie die CR2032-Batterie zum 
Austausch heraus.

Pairing-Methode

Der Türklingelempfänger und der Druckknopf wurden vom Hersteller 
gekoppelt und können sofort verwendet werden. Wenn Sie weitere 
Kombinationsanforderungen für die Türklingel haben, lesen Sie bitte die 
folgenden Anweisungen:

Pairing: Schließen Sie den Türklingelempfänger an die Stromversorgung an. 
Drücken Sie die Tunes Setup-Taste"        " am Receiver ca. 3-5 Sekunden lang, 
und Sie hören zwei „Dingdong“ -Ton, der anzeigt, dass der Pairing-Modus 
aktiviert wurde. Drücken Sie die Drucktaste, die gekoppelt werden muss, und 
Sie hören einen "Dingdong" -Ton vom Empfänger, der anzeigt, dass sie 
erfolgreich gekoppelt wurden.

Ein Druckknopf kann mit bis zu 8 Türklingelempfängern und ein Türklingelemp-
fänger mit bis zu 4 Druckknöpfen gekoppelt werden.

Löschen Sie die Kopplung

Drücken Sie die Lautstärkeeinstellungstaste „          “ und halten Sie sie 
mindestens 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt, bis ein „Dingdong-Dingdong“ zu hören 
ist.

Sicherheitshinweise

1. Stellen Sie vor dem Betrieb sicher, dass die Produktkomponenten nicht 
beschädigt und weder Wasser noch hohen Temperaturen ausgesetzt wurden.

2. Öffnen Sie die Leiterplatte nicht oder reparieren Sie sie nicht ohne eine 
professionelle Anleitung, um einen Ausfall der Komponenten zu vermeiden.

3. Der Betriebsbereich kann durch Umgebungsfaktoren und nahegelegene 
Störquellen beeinträchtigt werden.

4. Durch eine ordnungsgemäße Verwendung wird die Lebensdauer der 
drahtlosen Türklingel effektiv verlängert.

5. Überprüfen Sie vor dem Bohren von Löchern, ob in den Wänden Stromkabel 
und/ oder Wasserleitungen verborgen sind. Im Zweifelsfall ist die 
Verwendung eines Kabel-/ Rohrsuchgeräts ratsam.

Fehlerbehebung

Die Türklingel funktioniert nicht
1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die richtige Batterie (1x CR2032-Batterie) mit der 

richtigen Polarität installiert ist.

2. Der Türklingelempfänger befindet sich möglicherweise außerhalb der 
Reichweite. Testen Sie die Türklingel an einem anderen Ort. (Türen und 
Gebäude wie Wände können die Reichweite verringern.)

3. Versuchen Sie erneut, den Türklingelempfänger und den Druckknopf zu 
koppeln. Siehe "Pairing-Methode".

Die Reichweite ist reduziert
1. Metallkonstruktionen einschließlich PVC-Türrahmen können die Reichweite 

verringern. Installieren Sie den Klingelempfänger oder Druckknopf nicht an 
oder in der Nähe von Metallstrukturen.

2. Bewegen Sie den Türklingelempfänger näher an den Druckknopf.

3. Schwache Batterien verringern die Reichweite. Bei kühleren Umgebungen 
(unter 5 ° C) müssen die Batterien möglicherweise häufiger ausgetauscht 
werden.

Anleitung zur Benutzung

Entfernen Sie vor dem Gebrauch den Batterietrennstreifen. Beim ersten 
Anschließen des Türklingelempfängers ertönt ein „Dingdong“ -Ton. Drücken 
Sie den Druckknopf, um zu testen, ob er mit dem Türklingelempfänger 
gekoppelt ist. Der Empfänger leuchtet auf und klingelt. Wenn dies nicht der Fall 
ist, versuchen Sie erneut, den Türklingelempfänger und den Druckknopf zu 
koppeln (siehe „Pairing-Methode“).

Hinweis: Solche Kombinationen werden nur von Produkten derselben Marke 
und desselben Modells unterstützt.

1. Entfernen Sie den Batterieisolationsstreifen. 

2. Verwenden Sie einen kleinen Standardschraubendreher, um die Batterieab-
deckung abzunehmen.

3. Schraubendrehermontagemethode:

einen Standardschraubendre-
her

einen Kreuzschlitzschrauben-
dreher oder
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Ihre Türklingel einrichten

Taste zum Einrichten des Arbeitsmodus"        ": Es gibt 3 optionale Arbeitsmodi: 
A. Klingeln + Blinken des Lichts; B. Klingeln, Licht aus; C. Licht blinkt, kein 
Klingeln. Drücken Sie die Setup-Taste für den Arbeitsmodus einmal, um zum 
nächsten Modus zu wechseln. Wiederholen Sie das Drücken dieser Taste, um 
durch die 3 Modi zu blättern.

Melodien-Setup-Button"        ": Drücken Sie die Melodien-Setup-Taste einmal, 
um die Türklingel-Melodie zu ändern. Hören Sie auf, die Taste zu drücken, wenn 
Sie die gewünschte Melodie hören.

Lautstärkeregelungstaste"        ": Es gibt 5 optionale Lautstärkestufen. 
Wiederholen Sie das Drücken der Lautstärke-Setup-Taste, um alle verfügbaren 
Lautstärkepegel zu durchlaufen.

Hinweis: Die Türklingel verfügt über eine Speicherfunktion für Stromausfälle. 
Der Arbeitsmodus, die Einstellung und die Lautstärke vor dem Stromausfall 
bleiben nach dem Einschalten erhalten.

Spécifications

Volume : 5 niveaux de réglage du volume

3 modes de fonctionnement : A. Sonnerie + Lumière clignotante ; B. Sonnerie, 
lumière éteinte ; C. Lumière clignotante, pas de sonnerie

Puissance de transmission: 5dBm

1. Récepteur de la sonnette
Tension nominale : AC 100V-240V

Alimentation : <0.5W

Courant de fonctionnement : <4mA

2. Bouton
Courant et tension de fonctionnement : 3V     25mA (1 batterie CR2032 

incluse) 

Courant de veille : <2µA
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Contenu du paquet

Nous vous remercions d’avoir acheté la sonnette sans fil Tecknet. Veuillez lire 
attentivement ce mode d’emploi avant d’utiliser ce produit et conservez-le 
pour le consulter plus tard. Si vous rencontrez des problèmes lors de 
l’utilisation de cette sonnette sans fil, veuillez nous contacter par email à 
support@tecknetonline.com.

1 récepteur de sonnette

1 bouton 

2 vis
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2 chevilles en plastique

1 ruban adhésif double-face

1 mode d’emploi

Installation du bouton

Choisissez un endroit éloigné de toute source de chaleur ou de quelque chose 
de mobile (comme une porte). Pour les endroits où la sonnette n’est pas 
montée, sélectionnez une position où la sonnette sera facilement entendue.

Installation avec le ruban adhésif double-face

1. Retirez la bande isolante de la batterie sur le bouton avant de l’utiliser.

2. Nettoyez d’abord la surface de l’emplacement choisi. Utilisez le ruban 
adhésif double-face pour coller le bouton au mur. 

Installation avec des vis

Pour l’installation, vous aurez besoin de :

Remplacer la batterie

1. Utilisez un petit tournevis plat pour retirer le couvercle des piles.

2. Ouvrez le couvercle des piles et retirez la batterie CR2032 pour la 
remplacer.

Méthode d’association

Le récepteur de la sonnette et le bouton ont été associés par le fabricant, vous 
pouvez les utiliser immédiatement. Si vous désirez plus de combinaisons pour 
la sonnette, veuillez consultez les instructions suivantes : 

Association : Connectez le récepteur de la sonnette pour l’allumer. Appuyez sur 
le bouton de réglage de la mélodie"        "  pendant environ 3 à 5 secondes et 
vous entendrez deux “ding dong” provenant du récepteur qui indique que 
l’association est réussie. 

Un bouton peut être associé à 8 récepteurs de sonnettes et le récepteur de 
sonnette peut être associé à 4 boutons. 

Effacer l'appairage

 Appuyez sur le bouton de réglage du volume «          » et maintenez-le enfoncé 
pendant au moins 5 secondes jusqu'à ce qu'une tonalité «dingdong dingdong» 
se fasse entendre.

Précautions:

1. Avant de d’utiliser ce produit assurez-vous que ses pièces n’ont pas été 
abimées et ou exposées à l’eau ou à des températures élevées. 

2. N’ouvrez pas le PCB'A ou ne la réparez pas sans un professionnel pour éviter 
de casser des pièces.

3. Le champ de fonctionnement peut être perturbé par des facteurs 
environnementaux et des sources d’interférences. 

4. Une utilisation correcte prolonge efficacement la durée de vie de la 
sonnette sans fil. 

5. Avant de percer des trous dans les murs, vérifiez qu’il n’y a pas de câbles ou 
de tuyaux cachés. Si vous avez des doutes, nous vous conseillons d’utiliser 
un localisateur de câbles/tuyaux.

Dépannage

La sonnette ne fonctionne pas
1. Assurez-vous que la bonne batterie est installée dans le bon sens (1x 

CR2032battery).

2. Le récepteur de la sonnette est peut-être hors du champ. Testez la sonnette 
ailleurs. Les portes et autres structures comme les murs peuvent réduire la 
portée.)

3. Réessayez d’associer le récepteur de la sonnette et le bouton. Voir “Méthode 
d’association”.

La portée est réduite
1. Les structures en métal, y compris les cadres de porte en PVC peuvent 

réduire la portée. N’installez pas la sonnette ou le bouton sur ou à proximité 
de structures en métal 

2. Rapprochez le récepteur de la sonnette du bouton.  

3. Les batteries faibles peuvent réduire la portée. Lorsqu’il fait froid 
(température plus basse que 5ºC [41ºF]), les batteries doivent être 
remplacées plus souvent.

Comment l’utiliser

Retirez la bande isolante de la batterie avant de l’utiliser. Vous entendrez un « 
ding dong » quand la sonnette est branchée pour la première fois. Appuyez sur 
le bouton pour tester l’association avec le récepteur de la sonnette. Le 
récepteur va s’allumer et sonner. S’il ne le fait pas, essayer d’associer à 
nouveau le récepteur et le bouton, voir « méthode d’association ». 

Remarque: Ce type de combinaisons est uniquement compatible avec les 
produits de la même marque et du même modèle.

1. Retirez la bande isolante de la batterie.

2. Utilisez un petit tournevis plat pour retirer le couvercle des la batterie.

3. Installation avec vis :

Tournevis standard Tournevis Phillips
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Personnaliser votre sonnette

Installation du bouton du mode de fonctionnement"        "：Il y a 3 modes de 
fonctionnement facultatifs : A. Sonnerie + Lumière clignotante ; B. Sonnerie, 
lumière éteinte ; C. Lumière clignotante, pas de sonnerie. Appuyez une fois sur 
le bouton mode de fonctionnement pour passer au mode suivant. Appuyez à 
nouveau pour changer les 3 modes.
Installation du bouton mélodies"        ": Appuyez une fois sur le bouton de 
réglage des mélodies pour changer la mélodie de la sonnette. Arrêtez 
d’appuyer quand vous trouvez la mélodie que vous voulez.
Bouton de réglage du volume"        ": Il y a 5 niveaux de volume facultatifs. 
Appuyez pour passer d’un niveau à l’autre.  

Remarque: La sonnette a une fonction mémoire en cas de panne de courant. 
Elle permet de conserver le mode de fonctionnement, la mélodie et le volume 
avant et après une panne de courant.

Especificaciones

Volumen: 5 niveles de control de volumen

3 modos de trabajo: A. Timbre + Luz intermitente; B. Timbre, luz apagada; C. Luz 
intermitente, sin timbre

Poder de transmision: 5dBm

1. Receptor de timbre
Voltaje nominal: CA 100 V-240 V

Potencia: <0,5 W

Corriente de trabajo: <4mA

2. Botón pulsador
Voltaje y corriente de trabajo: 3V     25mA (batería CR2032 x1 incluida)

Corriente en espera: <2µA
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Contenido del paquete

Gracias por adquirir el timbre inalámbrico Tecknet. Lea este manual de usuario 
detenidamente antes de utilizar el producto y consérvelo para consultarlo en 
el futuro. Si tiene algún problema al utilizar este timbre inalámbrico, 
contáctenos por correo electrónico a support@tecknetonline.com.

Receptor de timbre x1

Botón pulsador x1

Tornillo x2
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Ancla de plástico x2

Cinta de doble cara x1

Manual de usuario x1

Instalar pulsador

Elija una ubicación que no esté cerca de una fuente de calor o en algo que se 
mueva (como una puerta). Para ubicaciones sin montaje, seleccione una 
posición donde el timbre sea fácil de escuchar.

Instalar con la cinta de doble cara

1. Retire la tira de aislamiento de la batería en el botón antes de usar.

2. Primero limpie la superficie de la ubicación deseada. Use la cinta de doble 
cara incluida para pegar el botón a la pared.

Install with the Screws Instalar con los tornillos

Para instalar necesitará:

Reemplazar la batería

1. Utilice un destornillador estándar pequeño para quitar la tapa de la batería.

2. Abra la tapa de la batería y extraiga la batería CR2032 para reemplazarla.

Método de emparejamiento

El receptor del timbre y el botón pulsador han sido emparejados por el 
fabricante y puede usarlos de inmediato. Si tiene más requisitos de 
combinación para el timbre, consulte las siguientes instrucciones:

Emparejamiento: conecte el receptor del timbre a la alimentación. Presione el 
botón de configuración de Tunes"        " en el receptor durante aproximada-
mente 3-5 segundos, y escuchará dos tonos "dingdong" que indica que ha 
ingresado al modo de emparejamiento. Presione el botón pulsador que debe 
emparejarse y escuchará un tono "dingdong" del receptor, lo que indica que se 
emparejaron correctamente.

Un botón se puede emparejar con hasta 8 receptores de timbre, y un receptor 
de timbre se puede emparejar con hasta 4 botones.

Precauciones

1. Antes de operar, asegúrese de que los componentes del producto no hayan 
sido dañados y no hayan sido expuestos al agua o altas temperaturas.

2. No abra la PCB'A ni la repare sin un guía profesional para evitar averías de los 
componentes.

3. El rango de funcionamiento puede verse afectado por factores ambientales 
y fuentes de interferencia cercanas.

4. El uso adecuado prolongará la vida útil del timbre inalámbrico de forma 
eficaz.

5. Antes de perforar agujeros en las paredes, verifique si hay cables eléctricos 
y tuberías de agua ocultos. Se recomienda el uso de un localizador de cables 
/ tuberías en caso de duda.

Solución de problemas

El timbre no funciona
1. Asegúrese de que la batería correcta (1x batería CR2032) esté instalada con 

la polaridad correcta.

2. Es posible que el receptor del timbre esté fuera de alcance. Pruebe el timbre 
en una ubicación diferente. (Las puertas y los edificios, como las paredes, 
pueden reducir el alcance).

3. Intente emparejar el receptor del timbre y el botón pulsador de nuevo. 
Consulte "Método de emparejamiento".

Alcance reducido
1. Las estructuras metálicas, incluidos los marcos de las puertas de PVC, 

pueden reducir el alcance. No instale el receptor del timbre o el botón 
pulsador sobre o cerca de estructuras metálicas.

2. Acerque el receptor del timbre al pulsador.

3. Las baterías gastadas reducirán el alcance. En condiciones frías (por debajo 
de 5ºC [41ºF]), es posible que sea necesario reemplazar las baterías con más 
frecuencia.

Cómo utilizar

Retire la tira de aislamiento de la batería antes de usarla. Hay un tono 
"dingdong" cuando el receptor del timbre se conecta por primera vez. Presione 
el botón pulsador para probar si está emparejado con el receptor del timbre. El 
receptor se iluminará y sonará. Si no es así, intente emparejar el receptor del 
timbre y el botón pulsador nuevamente, consulte “Método de emparejamiento”.

Nota: Estas combinaciones solo son compatibles con productos de la misma 
marca y el mismo modelo.

1. Retire la tira de aislamiento de la batería.

2. Utilice un destornillador estándar pequeño para quitar la tapa de la batería.

3. Método de montaje con tornillos:

Destornillador estándar Destornillador Phillips
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Personalice su timbre

Botón de configuración del modo de trabajo"        ": Hay 3 modos de trabajo 
opcionales: A. Timbre + Luz intermitente; B. Timbre, luz apagada; C. Luz 
intermitente, sin timbre. Presione el botón de configuración del modo de 
trabajo una vez para cambiar al siguiente modo. Repita presionando este botón 
para recorrer los 3 modos.

Botón de configuración de melodías"        ":  Presione el botón de configuración 
de Tunes una vez para cambiar el tono del timbre. Deje de presionar el botón 
cuando escuche la melodía que desea.

Botón de configuración de volumen"        ": hay 5 niveles de volumen 
opcionales. Repita presionando el botón de configuración de volumen para 
recorrer todos los niveles de volumen disponibles.

Borrar el emparejamiento

Mantenga presionado el botón de configuración de volumen “          ” durante al 
menos 5 segundos hasta que se escuche un tono de “dingdong dingdong”.

Nota: El timbre tiene una función de memoria de falla de energía. Mantendrá el 
modo de trabajo, la afinación y el volumen antes de la falla de energía después 
del encendido.

Specifiche

Volume: 5 Livelli di Controllo del Volume

3 Modalità di Funzionamento: A. Squillo + Lampeggiamento della Luce; B. 
Squillo, Luce Spenta; C. Luce Lampeggiante, Nessuno Squillo

Potenza di trasmissione: 5dBm

1. Ricevitore Campanello
Tensione Nominale: AC 100V-240V

Potenza: <0.5W

Corrente di Funzionamento: <4mA

2. Pulsante
Tensione di Funzionamento & Corrente: 3V     25mA (1 Batteria CR2032 B 
inclusa)

Corrente Standby: <2µA

IT

Contenuto della Confezione

Grazie per aver comprato il campanello wireless della Tecknet. Si prega di 
leggere con attenzione questo Manuale Utente prima dell'uso del prodotto e di 
conservarlo per un riferimento futuro. In caso di problemi con l’uso di questo 
campanello wireless, contattarci tramite e-mail all'indirizzo ssupport@teckne-
tonline.com.

1 Ricevitore campanello

1 Pulsante

2 Viti

IT

2 Ancoraggi in Plastica

1 Nastro biadesivo

1 Manuale Utente

Installazione del Pulsante

Scegliere una posizione che non si trova vicino a una fonte di calore o a 
qualcosa che si muove (come porta). Per le posizioni non di montaggio, 
scegliere una posizione in cui il campanello sarà facile da sentire.

Installazione con il Nastro Biadesivo

1. Prima dell'uso rimuovere la striscia isolante della batteria sul pulsante.

2. Pulire prima la superficie dove si desidera posizionare. Usare il nastro 
biadesivo incluso per attaccare il pulsante alla parete.

Installazione con le Viti

 Per l’installazione si avrà bisogno di:

Sostituire la Batteria

1. Usare un piccolo cacciavite standard per rimuovere il coperchio del vano 
batteria. 

2. Aprire il coperchio del vano batteria ed estrarre la batteria CR2032 per la 
sostituzione.

Metodo di Accoppiamento

Il ricevitore del campanello e il pulsante sono stati accoppiati dal produttore 
ed è possibile usarli fin da subito. Se si avessero maggiori necessità di 
accoppiamento per il campanello, fare riferimento alle istruzioni che seguono:

Accoppiamento: collegare il ricevitore del campanello alla corrente. Premere il 
pulsante per impostare le Melodie"        " sul ricevitore per circa 3-5 secondi e 
si sentirà due toni "ding dong" il che sta ad indicare che è entrato in modalità 
di accoppiamento. Premere il pulsante che deve essere associato e si sentirà 
suono "ding dong" provenire dal ricevitore, il che sta ad indicare che sono 
accoppiati correttamente.

Un pulsante può essere accoppiato a un massimo di 8 ricevitori per campanello 
e un ricevitore per campanello può essere abbinato a un massimo di 4 pulsanti. 

Annullare l'abbinamento

Tenere premuto il pulsante di impostazione del volume "          " per almeno 5 
secondi fino a quando non si sente un tono "dingdong dingdong".

Precauzioni

1. Prima dell’uso, accertarsi che i componenti del prodotto non siano stati 
danneggiati e non siano stati esposti all'acqua o alle alte temperature.

2. Si prega di non aprire il PCB'A né ripararlo senza una guida professionale al 
fine di evitare guasti dei componenti.

3. Il raggio d’azione potrebbe essere influenzato da fattori ambientali e da 
fonti d’interferenza nei pressi.

4. L'uso corretto prolungherà efficacemente la durata del campanello wireless.

5. Prima di fare i buchi sulla parete, verificare la presenza di cavi elettrici 
nascosti e di tubi dell'acqua. L'uso di un cerca cavi/tubi è consigliabile in 
caso di dubbio.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

Il campanello non funziona
1. Accertarsi che la corretta batteria (1 batteria CR2032) sia installata con la 

polarità corretta.

2. Il ricevitore del campanello potrebbe essere fuori portata. Testare il 
campanello in una posizione diversa. (Porte ed edifici come le pareti 
possono ridurre la portata).

3. Provare ad accoppiare nuovamente il ricevitore del campanello e il pulsante. 
Vedere "Metodo di Accoppiamento".

Il raggio d’azione è ridotto
1. Le strutture metalliche, compresi i telai delle porte in PVC, possono influire 

sul raggio d’azione. Non installare il ricevitore del campanello o il pulsante 
su o vicino a strutture metalliche. 

2. Spostare il ricevitore del campanello più vicino al pulsante. 

3. Le batterie scariche ridurranno la portata. In condizioni di freddo (inferiore a 
5ºC [41ºF]), le batterie potrebbero dover essere sostituite più spesso.

Come si Usa

Rimuovere la striscia isolante della batteria prima dell'uso. Si sente un suono 
"ding dong" quando il ricevitore del campanello viene collegato per la prima 
volta. Premere il pulsante per verificare se sia accoppiato al ricevitore del 
campanello. Il ricevitore si accenderà e suonerà. In caso contrario, provare ad 
accoppiare nuovamente il ricevitore del campanello e il pulsante, vedere 
"Metodo di Accoppiamento".

Nota: tali combinazioni sono supportati solo da prodotti della stessa marca e 
dello stesso modello.

1. Rimuovere la striscia isolante della batteria. 

2. Usare un piccolo cacciavite standard per rimuovere il coperchio del vano 
batteria. 

3. Metodo di Montaggio a Vite:

Cacciavite Standard Cacciavite a Stella
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Personalizzare il Proprio Campanello

Pulsante per Impostare la Modalità di Funzionamento"        "：ci sono 3 
modalità di funzionamento opzionali: A. Squillo + Lampeggiamento della Luce; 
B. Squillo, Luce Spenta; C. Luce Lampeggiante, Nessuno Squillo. Premere una 
volta il pulsante per impostare la modalità di funzionamento per passare alla 
modalità successiva. Premere nuovamente questo pulsante per scorrere tra le 
3 modalità.

Pulsante per Impostare le Melodie"        ":  Premere una volta il pulsante per 
impostare le melodie per modificare la melodia del campanello. Interrompere 
la pressione del pulsante quando si sente la melodia preferita.

Pulsante per Impostare il Volume"        ": ci sono 5 livelli di volume tra cui 
scegliere. Ripetere la pressione del pulsante per impostare il volume per 
scorrere tra tutti i livelli di volume disponibili.

Nota: il campanello ha una funzione di memoria nel caso si verificasse 
un’interruzione della corrente. Quando si riaccenderà, manterrà la modalità di 
funzionamento, la sintonizzazione e il volume che c’erano prima dell'interruzi-
one della corrente.

( Waste Electrical& Electronic Equipment )

This Marking shown on the product or its literature, indicate that it 
should not be disposed with other household wastes at the end  of its 

working life.

To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from 
uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate this from other types of wastes 
and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material 
resources.Household user should contact either the retailer where they 
purchased this product, or their local government office, for details of where 
and how they can take this item for environmentally safe recycling.

Business users should contact their supplier and check the terms and 
conditions of the purchase contact. This product should not be mixed with 
other commercial wastes for disposal.

SIMPLIFIED EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, Shenzhen Unichain Technology Co., Ltd. declares that the product type 
TK-WD004 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following 
internet address: https://eu.tecknetonline.com/

Limited 12-Month Warranty

What this warranty covers.

Shenzhen Unichain Technology Co., LTD. (Manufacturer: “Unichain”) warrants 
to the original purchaser of this TECKNET product that the product shall be free 
of defects in design, assembly, material, or workmanship. 

What the period of coverage is.

Unichain warrants the TECKNET product for 12 Months.

FCC STATEMENT

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference 
that may cause undesired operation.
Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the 
equipment.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for 
a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are 
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a 
residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more 
of the following measures:
~ Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
~ Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which 
the receiver is connected.
~ Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated 
with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

What will we do to correct problems?

Unichain will repair or replace, at its option, any defective product free of 
charge (except for shipping charges for the product). 

What is not covered by this warranty?

All above warranties are null and void if the TECKNET product is not provided 
to Unichain for inspection upon Unichain’s request at the sole expense of the 
purchaser, or if Unichain determines that the TECKNET product has been 
improperly installed, altered in any way, or tampered with. The TECKNET 
Product Warranty does not protect against acts of God such as flood, 
earthquake, lightning, war, vandalism, theft, normal-use wear and tear, erosion, 
depletion, obsolescence, abuse, damage due to low voltage disturbances (e.g. 
brownouts or sags), non-authorized program, or system equipment 
modification or alteration.

How to claim the warranty

Please contact retailers or visit TECKNET website or email support@teckneton-
line.com for more information. To extend the warranty period, please visit 
TECKNET website and register your TECKNET products within 90 days of 
purchase.

Disclaimer

Every effort has been made to ensure that the information and procedures in 
this guide are accurate and complete, no liability can be accepted for any 
errors or omissions and we reserve the right to make any changes without 
further notice to any products mentioned herein.

Correct Disposal of This Product
2. The doorbell receiver might be out of range. Test the doorbell in a different 

location. (Doors and buildings such as walls can reduce the range.)

3. Try pairing the doorbell receiver and the push button again. See “Pairing 
Method”.
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS-CAREFULLY FOLLOW 
THESE INSTRUCTIONS.

1. RETAIN THESE INSTRUCTIONS - This sheet contains important 
safety and operating instructions.

2. Before using the product, read all instructions and caution 
markings on the product, accessories, and device.

3. This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including 
children) with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or 
lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given 
supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a 
person responsible for their safety.

4. Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with 
the appliance.

5. Keep the product away from the fire to avoid an explosion.

6. For proper insertion, please observe polarity indicators (+/-).

7. Remove the batteries if the product is not going to be used for a 
long period.

8. Do not place the product in or near an inflammable, explosive, or 
hazardous object.

9. The doorbell is waterproof to some extent, but it still needs some 
protection so that it can function normally, so please do not place 
it in or near water, rain, excess moisture, or extreme heat.

10. Do not operate the product with a damaged cord or plug.

11. Do not operate the product if it has been damaged in any way.

12. Do not disassemble the product. Disassembly may result in a risk 
of safety hazards.

13. Do not throw or shake the product.


